# OP \$40.00 2118604

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM453947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration of Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIGHTWORK DESIGN LIMITED		03/22/2017	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHTWORK DESIGN LIMITED	
Street Address:	Barracks House, Langsett Road	
City:	Sheffield, South Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S6 2LR	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2118604	LIGHTWORKS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 380 6497

**Email:** pvizitiu@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Roxana A. Sullivan

**Address Line 1:** 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxana A. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/ras/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change of Address Declaration(signed)#page1.tif

source=Companies House details of change of address#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0015

900431578

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Old address: Sheffield Science Park, Arundel Street, S1 2NS South Yorkshire

**UNITED KINGDOM** 

New Address: Barracks House, Langsett Road, Sheffield, S6 2LR

Roxana A. Sullivan

Filing Attorney

Date: December 7, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0016



# **Change of Registered Office Address**

Company Name: LIGHTWORK DESIGN LIMITED

Company Number: 02336696

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 22/03/2017

# New Address Details

New Address: BARRACKS HOUSE LANGSETT ROAD

> **SHEFFIELD ENGLAND S6 2LR**

## Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

# Authorisation

# Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 02336696 TRADEMARK Page: **RECORDED: 12/11/2017** 

REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0017